
 
 

Downtown Development Authority 
City of Gladstone 
1100 Delta Ave 

Gladstone, MI 49837 

Staff Report 
Agenda Date: 08/20/2024 

Department: DDA 

Presenter: Patricia West 

 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: 
Amendment to the Parks & Recreation Contract 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The DDA reduced the funding we provide Parks & Recreation during our most recent budget cycle 
from $15,000 to $5,000. 
 
In doing so, the Parks & Recreation Department recently requested assisted in paying for 
beautification supplies (mulch) to make improvements to 10th Street.  
 
FISCAL EFFECT: 
$2000 (Expense Line: 248-537-761.003) 
 
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION: 
Existing Parks & Recreation Contract 
Proposed redline changes to Existing Parks & Recreation Contract. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Motion to amend the existing Parks & Recreation Contract as proposed in the attached redline 
document to increase their funding from $5,000 to $7,000 to allow for the purchase of materials and 
supplies for beautification. 

 


